
Wausau City Meet
Varsity Boys

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 D. C. Everest 24 8

2 Wausau West 31 8

3 Wausau East 65 8

Faith Christian Academy 4
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Wausau City Meet
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Male

1 889 Will VanSlyke 00:16:30.7D. C. Everest 5:19 min/m1 110
2 140 Eli Akey 00:16:34.0Wausau West 5:20 min/m1 211
3 886 Kayden Merritt 00:17:16.0D. C. Everest 5:34 min/m2 311
4 146 Charles Scharer 00:17:24.1Wausau West 5:36 min/m2 410
5 882 Rutger Busse 00:17:50.1D. C. Everest 5:45 min/m3 511
6 145 Chris Jensen 00:17:58.5Wausau West 5:47 min/m3 611
7 888 Nicholas Sukup 00:18:04.5D. C. Everest 5:49 min/m4 79
8 887 Damen Schultz 00:18:05.3D. C. Everest 5:50 min/m5 811
9 883 Ilan Fraaza 00:18:11.0D. C. Everest 5:51 min/m6 >512

10 147 Will Zastrow 00:18:14.8Wausau West 5:53 min/m4 912
11 143 Matthew Chellevold 00:18:16.2Wausau West 5:53 min/m5 109
12 117 Nick Johnkoski 00:18:28.6Wausau East 5:57 min/m1 1112
13 884 Jackson Heil 00:18:45.4D. C. Everest 6:03 min/m7 >59
14 121 Jack Trombley 00:18:52.3Wausau East 6:05 min/m2 129
15 885 Alex Jelen 00:18:58.4D. C. Everest 6:07 min/m8 >511
16 115 Ezra Besteman 00:19:18.1Wausau East 6:13 min/m3 1312
17 114 Grayson Best 00:19:20.2Wausau East 6:14 min/m4 1411
18 141 Elijah Anderson 00:19:22.7Wausau West 6:15 min/m6 >510
19 142 Conner Anklam 00:19:35.2Wausau West 6:19 min/m7 >511
20 116 Oliver Hornby 00:19:38.8Wausau East 6:20 min/m5 1512
21 118 Creighton Kettleson 00:20:00.4Wausau East 6:27 min/m6 >59
22 144 Ivan Groeschl 00:20:01.0Wausau West 6:27 min/m8 >511
23 120 Nolan Medin 00:20:05.7Wausau East 6:28 min/m7 >510
24 119 Nolan Leonhard 00:20:26.2Wausau East 6:35 min/m8 >59
25 998 Bennett DeRuyter 00:22:01.8Faith Christian Academy 7:06 min/m1 <59
26 1 Everett Peterson 00:22:52.9Faith Christian Academy 7:22 min/m2 <510
27 999 Koen DeRuyter 00:24:59.3Faith Christian Academy 8:03 min/m3 <510
28 1000 Gabe Fisher 00:25:31.2Faith Christian Academy 8:13 min/m4 <510
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Wausau City Meet
Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 2, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 24 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D. C. Everest

Team Points

01:27:46.7Team Time

1 1 889 Will VanSlyke 16:30.7 1

2 3 886 Kayden Merritt 17:16.0 3

3 5 882 Rutger Busse 17:50.1 5

4 7 888 Nicholas Sukup 18:04.5 7

5 8 887 Damen Schultz 18:05.3 8

6 9 883 Ilan Fraaza 18:11.0 >5

7 13 884 Jackson Heil 18:45.4 >5

8 15 885 Alex Jelen 18:58.4 >5

Team name:
Team result: 31 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:28:27.9Team Time

1 2 140 Eli Akey 16:34.0 2

2 4 146 Charles Scharer 17:24.1 4

3 6 145 Chris Jensen 17:58.5 6

4 10 147 Will Zastrow 18:14.8 9

5 11 143 Matthew Chellevold 18:16.2 10

6 18 141 Elijah Anderson 19:22.7 >5

7 19 142 Conner Anklam 19:35.2 >5

8 22 144 Ivan Groeschl 20:01.0 >5

Team name:
Team result: 65 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points

01:35:38.2Team Time

1 12 117 Nick Johnkoski 18:28.6 11

2 14 121 Jack Trombley 18:52.3 12

3 16 115 Ezra Besteman 19:18.1 13

4 17 114 Grayson Best 19:20.2 14

5 20 116 Oliver Hornby 19:38.8 15

6 21 118 Creighton Kettleson 20:00.4 >5

7 23 120 Nolan Medin 20:05.7 >5

8 24 119 Nolan Leonhard 20:26.2 >5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy

Team Points

Team Time

1 25 998 Bennett DeRuyter 22:01.8 <5

2 26 1 Everett Peterson 22:52.9 <5

3 27 999 Koen DeRuyter 24:59.3 <5

4 28 1000 Gabe Fisher 25:31.2 <5
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Wausau City Meet
Varsity Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 D. C. Everest 24 7

2 Wausau West 38 8

3 Wausau East 58 5
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Wausau City Meet
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Female

1 896 Morgan Pagel 00:19:13.1D. C. Everest 6:11 min/m1 110
2 895 Kathryn Merritt 00:19:34.2D. C. Everest 6:18 min/m2 210
3 154 Christiana Nordstrom 00:20:34.2Wausau West 6:38 min/m1 312
4 150 Anna Colwell 00:20:43.8Wausau West 6:41 min/m2 49
5 890 Mya Carungi 00:20:45.5D. C. Everest 6:41 min/m3 510
6 891 Cecelia Hoffmann 00:21:52.7D. C. Everest 7:03 min/m4 612
7 126 Elsa Oestreich 00:22:15.0Wausau East 7:10 min/m1 710
8 151 Julia Hauan 00:22:18.0Wausau West 7:11 min/m3 810
9 129 Elise Wetzsteon 00:22:31.7Wausau East 7:16 min/m2 99

10 894 Ellison Kraege 00:22:42.7D. C. Everest 7:19 min/m5 109
11 152 Kate Hostetler 00:22:46.4Wausau West 7:20 min/m4 1110
12 892 Hope Jagodzinski 00:22:49.4D. C. Everest 7:21 min/m6 >510
13 149 Claire Chellevold 00:22:52.3Wausau West 7:22 min/m5 1212
14 155 Gianna Voigt 00:23:10.5Wausau West 7:28 min/m6 >510
15 893 Lyla Kaetterhenry 00:23:16.8D. C. Everest 7:30 min/m7 >59
16 128 CeCe Waltz 00:23:34.4Wausau East 7:36 min/m3 139
17 122 Margaret Bennett 00:23:47.5Wausau East 7:40 min/m4 1412
18 153 Addyson Koch 00:24:06.8Wausau West 7:46 min/m7 >511
19 148 Olivia Benes 00:24:48.8Wausau West 8:00 min/m8 >510
20 124 Lyvia Loomis 00:27:45.5Wausau East 8:57 min/m5 1511
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Wausau City Meet
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 2, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 24 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D. C. Everest

Team Points

01:44:08.3Team Time

1 1 896 Morgan Pagel 19:13.1 1

2 2 895 Kathryn Merritt 19:34.2 2

3 5 890 Mya Carungi 20:45.5 5

4 6 891 Cecelia Hoffmann 21:52.7 6

5 10 894 Ellison Kraege 22:42.7 10

6 12 892 Hope Jagodzinski 22:49.4 >5

7 15 893 Lyla Kaetterhenry 23:16.8 >5

Team name:
Team result: 38 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:49:14.9Team Time

1 3 154 Christiana Nordstrom 20:34.2 3

2 4 150 Anna Colwell 20:43.8 4

3 8 151 Julia Hauan 22:18.0 8

4 11 152 Kate Hostetler 22:46.4 11

5 13 149 Claire Chellevold 22:52.3 12

6 14 155 Gianna Voigt 23:10.5 >5

7 18 153 Addyson Koch 24:06.8 >5

8 19 148 Olivia Benes 24:48.8 >5

Team name:
Team result: 58 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points

01:59:54.5Team Time

1 7 126 Elsa Oestreich 22:15.0 7

2 9 129 Elise Wetzsteon 22:31.7 9

3 16 128 CeCe Waltz 23:34.4 13

4 17 122 Margaret Bennett 23:47.5 14

5 20 124 Lyvia Loomis 27:45.5 15
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Wausau City Meet
JV Boys

Team Results

Team type: JV  Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 D. C. Everest 15 28

2 Wausau West 40 18

3 Wausau East 65 6

02/10/2025 8:07:03 PM 1 of 1Page



Wausau City Meet
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Male

1 925 Ryan Weller 00:18:25.7D. C. Everest 5:56 min/m1 111
2 907 Julien Herrington 00:18:42.4D. C. Everest 6:02 min/m2 212
3 901 Reece Frederick 00:19:14.2D. C. Everest 6:12 min/m3 311
4 909 Troy Joanis 00:19:16.7D. C. Everest 6:13 min/m4 412
5 912 Jayden Netzel 00:19:19.0D. C. Everest 6:13 min/m5 512
6 906 Brayden Harris 00:19:20.2D. C. Everest 6:14 min/m6 >512
7 913 Ryan Nielsen 00:19:22.2D. C. Everest 6:14 min/m7 >59
8 159 Lucas Dzurick 00:19:26.4Wausau West 6:16 min/m1 610
9 171 Ethan Roberts 00:19:34.9Wausau West 6:19 min/m2 710

10 921 Ethan Van Vuren 00:19:46.2D. C. Everest 6:22 min/m8 >511
11 169 Dakota Myers 00:19:46.8Wausau West 6:22 min/m3 812
12 911 Jaeden Melk 00:19:49.5D. C. Everest 6:23 min/m9 >59
13 927 Alex Ziegler 00:20:00.4D. C. Everest 6:27 min/m10 >59
14 158 Caden Creger 00:20:06.1Wausau West 6:29 min/m4 911
15 170 James Peck 00:20:12.4Wausau West 6:31 min/m5 1010
16 926 CJ Wressell 00:20:22.8D. C. Everest 6:34 min/m11 >59
17 900 Brody Frank 00:20:26.3D. C. Everest 6:35 min/m12 >510
18 164 Nate Hahn 00:20:29.1Wausau West 6:36 min/m6 >512
19 918 Gabe Rodriguez-Rivera 00:20:40.8D. C. Everest 6:40 min/m13 >512
20 902 Kai Geisendorfer 00:20:57.2D. C. Everest 6:45 min/m14 >59
21 131 Zach Czajka 00:21:29.7Wausau East 6:56 min/m1 1110
22 899 Josiah Beltran 00:21:32.6D. C. Everest 6:56 min/m15 >510
23 134 Duncan Frustaglio 00:21:38.4Wausau East 6:58 min/m2 1210
24 133 Dillinger Frustaglio 00:21:41.4Wausau East 6:59 min/m3 1312
25 898 Julius Bell 00:21:48.7D. C. Everest 7:02 min/m16 >59
26 161 Peyton Fuller 00:21:50.7Wausau West 7:02 min/m7 >512
27 172 Wyatt Spromberg 00:22:00.5Wausau West 7:05 min/m8 >512
28 916 Henry Powers 00:22:02.7D. C. Everest 7:06 min/m17 >510
29 915 Emmett Pond 00:22:03.7D. C. Everest 7:07 min/m18 >511
30 137 Zach Walters 00:22:20.8Wausau East 7:12 min/m4 1410
31 157 William Anderson 00:22:23.4Wausau West 7:13 min/m9 >59
32 168 Brayden Melander 00:22:31.2Wausau West 7:15 min/m10 >510
33 924 Oliver Weber 00:22:34.6D. C. Everest 7:16 min/m19 >59
34 165 Ethan Hynes 00:22:36.4Wausau West 7:17 min/m11 >59
35 923 Collin Vang 00:22:54.5D. C. Everest 7:23 min/m20 >59
36 173 Louis Stanton 00:22:57.1Wausau West 7:24 min/m12 >510
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Wausau City Meet
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Male

37 130 Hudson Brown 00:22:58.4Wausau East 7:24 min/m5 1510
38 905 Andrew Hanson 00:23:12.1D. C. Everest 7:29 min/m21 >512
39 167 Jude Lynch 00:23:16.5Wausau West 7:30 min/m13 >59
40 920 Abel Thompson 00:23:19.2D. C. Everest 7:31 min/m22 >59
41 914 Braylon Pochinski 00:23:20.5D. C. Everest 7:31 min/m23 >59
42 904 Quentin Halama 00:23:57.8D. C. Everest 7:43 min/m24 >510
43 917 Will Reimer 00:24:03.7D. C. Everest 7:45 min/m25 >511
44 132 Bastion Decker 00:24:04.4Wausau East 7:45 min/m6 >510
45 156 Cyrus Adams 00:24:15.1Wausau West 7:49 min/m14 >59
46 160 Samuel Finamore 00:24:54.2Wausau West 8:02 min/m15 >59
47 908 Kellen Ikert 00:24:56.8D. C. Everest 8:02 min/m26 >59
48 166 Dezmond Krueger 00:25:13.1Wausau West 8:08 min/m16 >510
49 910 Ian Klemen 00:25:18.5D. C. Everest 8:09 min/m27 >511
50 162 Michael Graveen 00:25:34.4Wausau West 8:14 min/m17 >59
51 903 Jack Guite 00:25:38.9D. C. Everest 8:16 min/m28 >511
52 163 Jack Grefe 00:28:40.6Wausau West 9:15 min/m18 >510

10/2/25 8:07:20 PM
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Wausau City Meet
JV Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 2, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D. C. Everest

Team Points

01:34:58.3Team Time

1 1 925 Ryan Weller 18:25.7 1

2 2 907 Julien Herrington 18:42.4 2

3 3 901 Reece Frederick 19:14.2 3

4 4 909 Troy Joanis 19:16.7 4

5 5 912 Jayden Netzel 19:19.0 5

6 6 906 Brayden Harris 19:20.2 >5

7 7 913 Ryan Nielsen 19:22.2 >5

8 10 921 Ethan Van Vuren 19:46.2 >5

9 12 911 Jaeden Melk 19:49.5 >5

10 13 927 Alex Ziegler 20:00.4 >5

11 16 926 CJ Wressell 20:22.8 >5

12 17 900 Brody Frank 20:26.3 >5

13 19 918 Gabe Rodriguez-Rivera 20:40.8 >5

14 20 902 Kai Geisendorfer 20:57.2 >5

15 22 899 Josiah Beltran 21:32.6 >5

16 25 898 Julius Bell 21:48.7 >5

17 28 916 Henry Powers 22:02.7 >5

18 29 915 Emmett Pond 22:03.7 >5

19 33 924 Oliver Weber 22:34.6 >5

20 35 923 Collin Vang 22:54.5 >5

21 38 905 Andrew Hanson 23:12.1 >5

22 40 920 Abel Thompson 23:19.2 >5

23 41 914 Braylon Pochinski 23:20.5 >5

24 42 904 Quentin Halama 23:57.8 >5

25 43 917 Will Reimer 24:03.7 >5

26 47 908 Kellen Ikert 24:56.8 >5

27 49 910 Ian Klemen 25:18.5 >5

28 51 903 Jack Guite 25:38.9 >5

Team name:
Team result: 40 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:39:06.9Team Time

October 2, 2025 1 of 2Page



Team name:
Team result: 40 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

01:39:06.9Team Time

1 8 159 Lucas Dzurick 19:26.4 6

2 9 171 Ethan Roberts 19:34.9 7

3 11 169 Dakota Myers 19:46.8 8

4 14 158 Caden Creger 20:06.1 9

5 15 170 James Peck 20:12.4 10

6 18 164 Nate Hahn 20:29.1 >5

7 26 161 Peyton Fuller 21:50.7 >5

8 27 172 Wyatt Spromberg 22:00.5 >5

9 31 157 William Anderson 22:23.4 >5

10 32 168 Brayden Melander 22:31.2 >5

11 34 165 Ethan Hynes 22:36.4 >5

12 36 173 Louis Stanton 22:57.1 >5

13 39 167 Jude Lynch 23:16.5 >5

14 45 156 Cyrus Adams 24:15.1 >5

15 46 160 Samuel Finamore 24:54.2 >5

16 48 166 Dezmond Krueger 25:13.1 >5

17 50 162 Michael Graveen 25:34.4 >5

18 52 163 Jack Grefe 28:40.6 >5

Team name:
Team result: 65 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points

01:50:08.9Team Time

1 21 131 Zach Czajka 21:29.7 11

2 23 134 Duncan Frustaglio 21:38.4 12

3 24 133 Dillinger Frustaglio 21:41.4 13

4 30 137 Zach Walters 22:20.8 14

5 37 130 Hudson Brown 22:58.4 15

6 44 132 Bastion Decker 24:04.4 >5
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Wausau City Meet
JV Girls

Team Results

Team type: JV Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 D. C. Everest 23 12

2 Wausau West 32 11

Wausau East 1
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Wausau City Meet
JV Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Female

1 930 Allison De La Cruz 00:23:09.7D. C. Everest 7:28 min/m1 19
2 929 Juliet Daniels 00:23:26.5D. C. Everest 7:33 min/m2 211
3 939 Payden Woznicki 00:23:42.4D. C. Everest 7:38 min/m3 312
4 184 Frankie Stefl 00:24:23.8Wausau West 7:52 min/m1 411
5 176 Natalie Groeschl 00:24:27.3Wausau West 7:53 min/m2 510
6 178 Aurora Hayek 00:24:31.3Wausau West 7:54 min/m3 69
7 183 Ruby Scholke 00:25:10.5Wausau West 8:07 min/m4 710
8 932 Eva Rose French 00:25:15.6D. C. Everest 8:08 min/m4 810
9 933 Ashlyn Loomans 00:25:29.8D. C. Everest 8:13 min/m5 912

10 174 Abigail Brill 00:25:41.5Wausau West 8:17 min/m5 109
11 938 Alexxis Wierzba 00:25:59.5D. C. Everest 8:23 min/m6 >512
12 934 Mikayla Loveless 00:26:01.2D. C. Everest 8:23 min/m7 >511
13 937 Kimberly Voight 00:26:32.5D. C. Everest 8:33 min/m8 >59
14 180 Aaleeh Le 00:26:57.0Wausau West 8:41 min/m6 >511
15 928 Hannah Cunningham 00:26:59.3D. C. Everest 8:42 min/m9 >59
16 931 Carlyn Dulak 00:27:45.4D. C. Everest 8:57 min/m10 >510
17 177 Ashlynn Haderlein 00:28:15.8Wausau West 9:07 min/m7 >510
18 935 Annabelle Pool 00:28:34.7D. C. Everest 9:13 min/m11 >512
19 179 Emmalee Koy 00:29:00.8Wausau West 9:21 min/m8 >510
20 139 Harper Thomas 00:31:52.8Wausau East 10:17 min/m1 <59
21 940 Amelia Zimmerman 00:31:57.2D. C. Everest 10:18 min/m12 >512
22 175 Alexis Byers 00:36:09.5Wausau West 11:39 min/m9 >59
23 185 Sofia Wildman 00:38:27.5Wausau West 12:24 min/m10 >510
24 182 Corinne Rhoden 00:39:25.8Wausau West 12:43 min/m11 >510
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Wausau City Meet
JV Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 2, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 23 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D. C. Everest

Team Points

02:01:04.2Team Time

1 1 930 Allison De La Cruz 23:09.7 1

2 2 929 Juliet Daniels 23:26.5 2

3 3 939 Payden Woznicki 23:42.4 3

4 8 932 Eva Rose French 25:15.6 8

5 9 933 Ashlyn Loomans 25:29.8 9

6 11 938 Alexxis Wierzba 25:59.5 >5

7 12 934 Mikayla Loveless 26:01.2 >5

8 13 937 Kimberly Voight 26:32.5 >5

9 15 928 Hannah Cunningham 26:59.3 >5

10 16 931 Carlyn Dulak 27:45.4 >5

11 18 935 Annabelle Pool 28:34.7 >5

12 21 940 Amelia Zimmerman 31:57.2 >5

Team name:
Team result: 32 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points

02:04:14.6Team Time

1 4 184 Frankie Stefl 24:23.8 4

2 5 176 Natalie Groeschl 24:27.3 5

3 6 178 Aurora Hayek 24:31.3 6

4 7 183 Ruby Scholke 25:10.5 7

5 10 174 Abigail Brill 25:41.5 10

6 14 180 Aaleeh Le 26:57.0 >5

7 17 177 Ashlynn Haderlein 28:15.8 >5

8 19 179 Emmalee Koy 29:00.8 >5

9 22 175 Alexis Byers 36:09.5 >5

10 23 185 Sofia Wildman 38:27.5 >5

11 24 182 Corinne Rhoden 39:25.8 >5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points

Team Time

1 20 139 Harper Thomas 31:52.8 <5

October 2, 2025 1 of 1Page



Wausau City Meet
MS Boys

Team Results

Team type: MS Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 John Muir 26 32

2 DC Everest 41 21

3 Horace Mann (Wausau) 53 23

Faith Christian Academy 1
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Wausau City Meet
MS Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

MS Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Male

1 65 Ryan Reif 00:11:23.8John Muir 5:41 min/m1 17
2 73 Benjamin Tuttle 00:12:09.9John Muir 6:04 min/m2 26
3 961 Cole Zemke 00:12:10.6DC Everest 6:05 min/m1 37
4 70 Everett Severson 00:12:13.2John Muir 6:06 min/m3 48
5 18 Zayden Nickel 00:12:15.7Horace Mann (Wausau) 6:07 min/m1 56
6 14 River Darwell 00:12:16.3Horace Mann (Wausau) 6:08 min/m2 68
7 948 Emmett French 00:12:17.3DC Everest 6:08 min/m2 78
8 943 Jacob Blanchette 00:12:30.3DC Everest 6:15 min/m3 86
9 69 Jase Schumann 00:12:31.4John Muir 6:15 min/m4 97

10 54 Dominic Gumtz 00:12:34.6John Muir 6:17 min/m5 107
11 953 Harrison Kolodziej 00:12:52.3DC Everest 6:26 min/m4 118
12 945 Evan Buege 00:13:06.9DC Everest 6:33 min/m5 126
13 21 Spencer Rodewald 00:13:15.0Horace Mann (Wausau) 6:37 min/m3 136
14 24 Jonathan Trombley 00:13:18.4Horace Mann (Wausau) 6:39 min/m4 148
15 64 Gavin Powell 00:13:25.9John Muir 6:42 min/m6 >58
16 77 Hayden Wegmueller 00:13:28.0John Muir 6:44 min/m7 >58
17 46 Nicklas Bohlin 00:13:30.5John Muir 6:45 min/m8 >57
18 61 Max Murphy 00:13:32.1John Muir 6:46 min/m9 >58
19 958 Jack Teige 00:13:32.8DC Everest 6:46 min/m6 >57
20 950 Ayden Hughson 00:13:44.5DC Everest 6:52 min/m7 >58
21 955 Camden Nelessen 00:13:49.7DC Everest 6:54 min/m8 >58
22 57 Declan Kelly 00:13:51.4John Muir 6:55 min/m10 >57
23 68 Ethan Scharer 00:13:52.0John Muir 6:56 min/m11 >58
24 23 Brenden Townshend 00:14:00.1Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:00 min/m5 158
25 952 Eli King 00:14:03.8DC Everest 7:01 min/m9 >57
26 962 Henry Zimmermann 00:14:13.3DC Everest 7:06 min/m10 >57
27 51 Henry Clark 00:14:16.2John Muir 7:08 min/m12 >57
28 941 McKay Barlow 00:14:18.8DC Everest 7:09 min/m11 >56
29 50 Greyson Calonder 00:14:21.0John Muir 7:10 min/m13 >58
30 67 Royce Rumburg 00:14:25.8John Muir 7:12 min/m14 >56
31 58 Emmett Koser 00:14:27.1John Muir 7:13 min/m15 >57
32 56 Leif Johnston 00:14:29.1John Muir 7:14 min/m16 >57
33 72 Kai Torrens 00:14:35.0John Muir 7:17 min/m17 >56
34 71 Bennett Stuempfig 00:14:42.0John Muir 7:21 min/m18 >56
35 20 Logan Rodewald 00:14:43.6Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:21 min/m6 >58
36 60 Jett Meyer 00:14:49.6John Muir 7:24 min/m19 >56
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Wausau City Meet
MS Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

MS Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Male

37 76 Brady Wacholz 00:15:03.8John Muir 7:31 min/m20 >56
38 25 Tristan Von Rueden 00:15:04.1Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:32 min/m7 >56
39 78 Elijah Wenninger 00:15:05.7John Muir 7:32 min/m21 >56
40 55 Tucker Hein 00:15:09.5John Muir 7:34 min/m22 >58
41 17 Grant Naber 00:15:13.6Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:36 min/m8 >58
42 79 Jonah Wenninger 00:15:16.8John Muir 7:38 min/m23 >56
43 11 Zeke Channel 00:15:22.5Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:41 min/m9 >57
44 944 Rex Braunger 00:15:27.6DC Everest 7:43 min/m12 >57
45 947 Will Davies 00:15:30.4DC Everest 7:45 min/m13 >58
46 45 Ian Berger 00:15:32.7John Muir 7:46 min/m24 >57
47 74 Simon VanderKoy 00:15:33.0John Muir 7:46 min/m25 >57
48 956 Matthew Rodziewicz 00:15:48.4DC Everest 7:54 min/m14 >57
49 949 Roman Gresbach 00:15:52.1DC Everest 7:56 min/m15 >56
50 19 Alex Nowak 00:15:55.3Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:57 min/m10 >58
51 957 Oliver Schulist 00:16:00.9DC Everest 8:00 min/m16 >56
52 951 Ian Juarez 00:16:02.2DC Everest 8:01 min/m17 >56
53 946 Michael Corbeil 00:16:03.2DC Everest 8:01 min/m18 >57
54 9 Paul Chan 00:16:10.3Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:05 min/m11 >57
55 27 Coal Wilson 00:16:12.9Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:06 min/m12 >57
56 6 Tate Bancuk 00:16:15.0Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:07 min/m13 >56
57 59 Tenzo Lor 00:16:20.0John Muir 8:10 min/m26 >58
58 954 Elias Libby 00:16:21.4DC Everest 8:10 min/m19 >56
59 81 Jack Young 00:16:33.0John Muir 8:16 min/m27 >58
60 66 Pierson Reyes-McEvoy 00:16:33.1John Muir 8:16 min/m28 >56
61 80 Enoch Yang 00:16:41.4John Muir 8:20 min/m29 >56
62 10 Thawan Chandavong 00:16:43.4Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:21 min/m14 >57
63 26 Jacob Wanish 00:17:00.6Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:30 min/m15 >57
64 8 Parker Baumgardt 00:17:10.8Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:35 min/m16 >56
65 12 Ben Czajka 00:17:21.3Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:40 min/m17 >56
66 959 Colten Walters 00:17:23.1DC Everest 8:41 min/m20 >56
67 15 Ian Lee 00:17:44.0Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:52 min/m18 >57
68 7 Mason Batt 00:17:44.3Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:52 min/m19 >57
69 49 Jackson Byers 00:17:55.2John Muir 8:57 min/m30 >56
70 16 Keaton Lee 00:18:43.7Horace Mann (Wausau) 9:21 min/m20 >56
71 960 Riley Welsh 00:18:48.0DC Everest 9:24 min/m21 >56
72 28 Jude Wright 00:19:27.5Horace Mann (Wausau) 9:43 min/m21 >57
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Wausau City Meet
MS Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

MS Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Male

73 62 Timothy Neilitz 00:19:31.0John Muir 9:45 min/m31 >58
74 22 Casper Schuster 00:19:37.8Horace Mann (Wausau) 9:48 min/m22 >56
75 4 Gabriel Warwick 00:20:14.9Faith Christian Academy 10:07 min/m1 <58
76 13 Josh Czajka 00:21:09.5Horace Mann (Wausau) 10:34 min/m23 >58
77 63 Charles Peck 00:21:43.4John Muir 10:51 min/m32 >56
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Wausau City Meet
MS Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 2, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 26 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

John Muir

Team Points

01:00:53.1Team Time

1 1 65 Ryan Reif 11:23.8 1

2 2 73 Benjamin Tuttle 12:09.9 2

3 4 70 Everett Severson 12:13.2 4

4 9 69 Jase Schumann 12:31.4 9

5 10 54 Dominic Gumtz 12:34.6 10

6 15 64 Gavin Powell 13:25.9 >5

7 16 77 Hayden Wegmueller 13:28.0 >5

8 17 46 Nicklas Bohlin 13:30.5 >5

9 18 61 Max Murphy 13:32.1 >5

10 22 57 Declan Kelly 13:51.4 >5

11 23 68 Ethan Scharer 13:52.0 >5

12 27 51 Henry Clark 14:16.2 >5

13 29 50 Greyson Calonder 14:21.0 >5

14 30 67 Royce Rumburg 14:25.8 >5

15 31 58 Emmett Koser 14:27.1 >5

16 32 56 Leif Johnston 14:29.1 >5

17 33 72 Kai Torrens 14:35.0 >5

18 34 71 Bennett Stuempfig 14:42.0 >5

19 36 60 Jett Meyer 14:49.6 >5

20 37 76 Brady Wacholz 15:03.8 >5

21 39 78 Elijah Wenninger 15:05.7 >5

22 40 55 Tucker Hein 15:09.5 >5

23 42 79 Jonah Wenninger 15:16.8 >5

24 46 45 Ian Berger 15:32.7 >5

25 47 74 Simon VanderKoy 15:33.0 >5

26 57 59 Tenzo Lor 16:20.0 >5

27 59 81 Jack Young 16:33.0 >5

28 60 66 Pierson Reyes-McEvoy 16:33.1 >5

29 61 80 Enoch Yang 16:41.4 >5

30 69 49 Jackson Byers 17:55.2 >5

31 73 62 Timothy Neilitz 19:31.0 >5

32 77 63 Charles Peck 21:43.4 >5

Team name:
Team result: 41 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

DC Everest

Team Points

01:02:57.6Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 41 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

DC Everest

Team Points

01:02:57.6Team Time

1 3 961 Cole Zemke 12:10.6 3

2 7 948 Emmett French 12:17.3 7

3 8 943 Jacob Blanchette 12:30.3 8

4 11 953 Harrison Kolodziej 12:52.3 11

5 12 945 Evan Buege 13:06.9 12

6 19 958 Jack Teige 13:32.8 >5

7 20 950 Ayden Hughson 13:44.5 >5

8 21 955 Camden Nelessen 13:49.7 >5

9 25 952 Eli King 14:03.8 >5

10 26 962 Henry Zimmermann 14:13.3 >5

11 28 941 McKay Barlow 14:18.8 >5

12 44 944 Rex Braunger 15:27.6 >5

13 45 947 Will Davies 15:30.4 >5

14 48 956 Matthew Rodziewicz 15:48.4 >5

15 49 949 Roman Gresbach 15:52.1 >5

16 51 957 Oliver Schulist 16:00.9 >5

17 52 951 Ian Juarez 16:02.2 >5

18 53 946 Michael Corbeil 16:03.2 >5

19 58 954 Elias Libby 16:21.4 >5

20 66 959 Colten Walters 17:23.1 >5

21 71 960 Riley Welsh 18:48.0 >5

Team name:
Team result: 53 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Horace Mann (Wausau)

Team Points

01:05:05.7Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 53 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Horace Mann (Wausau)

Team Points

01:05:05.7Team Time

1 5 18 Zayden Nickel 12:15.7 5

2 6 14 River Darwell 12:16.3 6

3 13 21 Spencer Rodewald 13:15.0 13

4 14 24 Jonathan Trombley 13:18.4 14

5 24 23 Brenden Townshend 14:00.1 15

6 35 20 Logan Rodewald 14:43.6 >5

7 38 25 Tristan Von Rueden 15:04.1 >5

8 41 17 Grant Naber 15:13.6 >5

9 43 11 Zeke Channel 15:22.5 >5

10 50 19 Alex Nowak 15:55.3 >5

11 54 9 Paul Chan 16:10.3 >5

12 55 27 Coal Wilson 16:12.9 >5

13 56 6 Tate Bancuk 16:15.0 >5

14 62 10 Thawan Chandavong 16:43.4 >5

15 63 26 Jacob Wanish 17:00.6 >5

16 64 8 Parker Baumgardt 17:10.8 >5

17 65 12 Ben Czajka 17:21.3 >5

18 67 15 Ian Lee 17:44.0 >5

19 68 7 Mason Batt 17:44.3 >5

20 70 16 Keaton Lee 18:43.7 >5

21 72 28 Jude Wright 19:27.5 >5

22 74 22 Casper Schuster 19:37.8 >5

23 76 13 Josh Czajka 21:09.5 >5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy

Team Points

Team Time

1 75 4 Gabriel Warwick 20:14.9 <5
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Wausau City Meet
MS Girls

Team Results

Team type: MS Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 John Muir 27 24

2 DC Everest 34 31

3 Horace Mann (Wausau) 59 13

Faith Christian Academy 1
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Wausau City Meet
MS Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

MS Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Female

1 995 Allie VanSlyke 00:13:08.4DC Everest 6:34 min/m1 17
2 982 Kourtney Pagel 00:13:12.0DC Everest 6:36 min/m2 27
3 107 Everly Schneeberger 00:13:15.9John Muir 6:37 min/m1 38
4 100 Danica Larson 00:13:16.1John Muir 6:38 min/m2 46
5 93 Kayla Hesse 00:13:34.2John Muir 6:47 min/m3 57
6 106 Emryn Schneeberger 00:13:56.2John Muir 6:58 min/m4 66
7 989 Madyson Rusinek 00:14:05.5DC Everest 7:02 min/m3 78
8 31 Ananda Govindaraj 00:14:05.5Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:02 min/m1 86
9 99 Briah Landwehr 00:14:07.5John Muir 7:03 min/m5 98

10 42 Darby Toner 00:14:08.0Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:04 min/m2 106
11 103 Lucy McCorison 00:14:12.6John Muir 7:06 min/m6 >57
12 83 Brynn Anklam 00:14:22.1John Muir 7:11 min/m7 >57
13 964 Keira Carungi 00:14:23.4DC Everest 7:11 min/m4 117
14 40 Lucy Olson 00:14:32.0Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:16 min/m3 126
15 111 Adalyn Wegmueller 00:14:33.8John Muir 7:16 min/m8 >56
16 94 Lauren Hodek 00:14:49.5John Muir 7:24 min/m9 >56
17 994 Emily Valiska 00:14:52.6DC Everest 7:26 min/m5 136
18 987 Avery Rebhahn 00:14:53.0DC Everest 7:26 min/m6 >57
19 975 Aubrey Jones 00:14:56.1DC Everest 7:28 min/m7 >57
20 95 Emily Hostetler 00:14:57.9John Muir 7:28 min/m10 >57
21 978 Josephine Kopecky 00:14:58.0DC Everest 7:29 min/m8 >57
22 32 Clara Graham 00:14:58.6Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:29 min/m4 146
23 39 Elizabeth Neilitz 00:15:00.8Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:30 min/m5 157
24 84 Eleanor Benes 00:15:02.0John Muir 7:31 min/m11 >58
25 976 Natalie Karsnia 00:15:08.9DC Everest 7:34 min/m9 >56
26 996 Hazel Wildeck 00:15:17.0DC Everest 7:38 min/m10 >57
27 967 Adleigh Damask 00:15:18.5DC Everest 7:39 min/m11 >56
28 971 Ashley Gienau 00:15:34.1DC Everest 7:47 min/m12 >57
29 969 Stella Drake 00:15:34.5DC Everest 7:47 min/m13 >56
30 979 Megan Mandefro 00:15:35.8DC Everest 7:47 min/m14 >58
31 34 Chloe Gubler 00:15:39.4Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:49 min/m6 >56
32 986 Iris Porlier 00:15:45.8DC Everest 7:52 min/m15 >56
33 98 Kensi Kruzan 00:15:46.9John Muir 7:53 min/m12 >57
34 997 Norah Wolken 00:15:47.3DC Everest 7:53 min/m16 >57
35 36 Emma Kieffer 00:15:51.7Horace Mann (Wausau) 7:55 min/m7 >56
36 983 VaetaMae Peterson 00:15:58.8DC Everest 7:59 min/m17 >56
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Wausau City Meet
MS Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

MS Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

October 2, 2025

Female

37 974 Kenadie Jacobson 00:16:02.1DC Everest 8:01 min/m18 >57
38 30 Maeve Bennett 00:16:02.4Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:01 min/m8 >56
39 973 Cora Hansen 00:16:04.0DC Everest 8:02 min/m19 >56
40 113 Ruby Wild 00:16:04.4John Muir 8:02 min/m13 >56
41 108 Violet Teske 00:16:24.1John Muir 8:12 min/m14 >56
42 88 Mara Dalton 00:16:24.1John Muir 8:12 min/m15 >58
43 85 Katherine Brandt 00:16:24.6John Muir 8:12 min/m16 >56
44 82 Ana Alonso 00:16:51.6John Muir 8:25 min/m17 >58
45 109 Chelsea Wachholz 00:16:56.0John Muir 8:28 min/m18 >58
46 980 Katalina Merritt 00:17:01.6DC Everest 8:30 min/m20 >57
47 43 Paige Wetzsteon 00:17:02.4Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:31 min/m9 >56
48 966 Emma Cychosz 00:17:05.5DC Everest 8:32 min/m21 >57
49 90 Mara Eggebrecht 00:17:06.3John Muir 8:33 min/m19 >57
50 991 Lily Strek 00:17:06.5DC Everest 8:33 min/m22 >58
51 92 Morgan Haumschild 00:17:09.9John Muir 8:34 min/m20 >56
52 972 Alivia Gwidt 00:17:16.0DC Everest 8:38 min/m23 >57
53 981 Kennedy Moeller 00:17:36.7DC Everest 8:48 min/m24 >56
54 41 Gabriella Roman 00:17:51.5Horace Mann (Wausau) 8:55 min/m10 >56
55 968 Eve Davies 00:17:57.0DC Everest 8:58 min/m25 >58
56 110 Eliana Wayde 00:18:02.0John Muir 9:01 min/m21 >56
57 29 Madeleine Aschbrenner 00:18:06.0Horace Mann (Wausau) 9:03 min/m11 >56
58 988 Marelin Rizo Olivas 00:18:17.7DC Everest 9:08 min/m26 >57
59 37 Ella Kluck 00:18:25.5Horace Mann (Wausau) 9:12 min/m12 >56
60 91 Vanessa Haderlein 00:18:33.6John Muir 9:16 min/m22 >57
61 990 Chloe Stelzer 00:18:35.7DC Everest 9:17 min/m27 >56
62 984 Hannah Petroske 00:19:43.8DC Everest 9:51 min/m28 >58
63 86 Sophia Burger 00:20:06.8John Muir 10:03 min/m23 >58
64 965 Emma Cielinski 00:20:37.8DC Everest 10:18 min/m29 >56
65 5 Elizabeth Geske 00:20:39.3Faith Christian Academy 10:19 min/m1 <56
66 101 Rosalie Leffel 00:20:44.7John Muir 10:22 min/m24 >58
67 33 Grace Grund 00:21:07.2Horace Mann (Wausau) 10:33 min/m13 >58
68 985 Rosella Plaster 00:21:21.7DC Everest 10:40 min/m30 >56
69 977 Maci Kelch 00:21:49.9DC Everest 10:54 min/m31 >57
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Wausau City Meet
MS Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 2, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 27 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

John Muir

Team Points

01:08:10.1Team Time

1 3 107 Everly Schneeberger 13:15.9 3

2 4 100 Danica Larson 13:16.1 4

3 5 93 Kayla Hesse 13:34.2 5

4 6 106 Emryn Schneeberger 13:56.2 6

5 9 99 Briah Landwehr 14:07.5 9

6 11 103 Lucy McCorison 14:12.6 >5

7 12 83 Brynn Anklam 14:22.1 >5

8 15 111 Adalyn Wegmueller 14:33.8 >5

9 16 94 Lauren Hodek 14:49.5 >5

10 20 95 Emily Hostetler 14:57.9 >5

11 24 84 Eleanor Benes 15:02.0 >5

12 33 98 Kensi Kruzan 15:46.9 >5

13 40 113 Ruby Wild 16:04.4 >5

14 41 108 Violet Teske 16:24.1 >5

15 42 88 Mara Dalton 16:24.1 >5

16 43 85 Katherine Brandt 16:24.6 >5

17 44 82 Ana Alonso 16:51.6 >5

18 45 109 Chelsea Wachholz 16:56.0 >5

19 49 90 Mara Eggebrecht 17:06.3 >5

20 51 92 Morgan Haumschild 17:09.9 >5

21 56 110 Eliana Wayde 18:02.0 >5

22 60 91 Vanessa Haderlein 18:33.6 >5

23 63 86 Sophia Burger 20:06.8 >5

24 66 101 Rosalie Leffel 20:44.7 >5

Team name:
Team result: 34 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

DC Everest

Team Points

01:09:42.2Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 34 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

DC Everest

Team Points

01:09:42.2Team Time

1 1 995 Allie VanSlyke 13:08.4 1

2 2 982 Kourtney Pagel 13:12.0 2

3 7 989 Madyson Rusinek 14:05.5 7

4 13 964 Keira Carungi 14:23.4 11

5 17 994 Emily Valiska 14:52.6 13

6 18 987 Avery Rebhahn 14:53.0 >5

7 19 975 Aubrey Jones 14:56.1 >5

8 21 978 Josephine Kopecky 14:58.0 >5

9 25 976 Natalie Karsnia 15:08.9 >5

10 26 996 Hazel Wildeck 15:17.0 >5

11 27 967 Adleigh Damask 15:18.5 >5

12 28 971 Ashley Gienau 15:34.1 >5

13 29 969 Stella Drake 15:34.5 >5

14 30 979 Megan Mandefro 15:35.8 >5

15 32 986 Iris Porlier 15:45.8 >5

16 34 997 Norah Wolken 15:47.3 >5

17 36 983 VaetaMae Peterson 15:58.8 >5

18 37 974 Kenadie Jacobson 16:02.1 >5

19 39 973 Cora Hansen 16:04.0 >5

20 46 980 Katalina Merritt 17:01.6 >5

21 48 966 Emma Cychosz 17:05.5 >5

22 50 991 Lily Strek 17:06.5 >5

23 52 972 Alivia Gwidt 17:16.0 >5

24 53 981 Kennedy Moeller 17:36.7 >5

25 55 968 Eve Davies 17:57.0 >5

26 58 988 Marelin Rizo Olivas 18:17.7 >5

27 61 990 Chloe Stelzer 18:35.7 >5

28 62 984 Hannah Petroske 19:43.8 >5

29 64 965 Emma Cielinski 20:37.8 >5

30 68 985 Rosella Plaster 21:21.7 >5

31 69 977 Maci Kelch 21:49.9 >5

Team name:
Team result: 59 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Horace Mann (Wausau)

Team Points

01:12:45.1Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 59 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Horace Mann (Wausau)

Team Points

01:12:45.1Team Time

1 8 31 Ananda Govindaraj 14:05.5 8

2 10 42 Darby Toner 14:08.0 10

3 14 40 Lucy Olson 14:32.0 12

4 22 32 Clara Graham 14:58.6 14

5 23 39 Elizabeth Neilitz 15:00.8 15

6 31 34 Chloe Gubler 15:39.4 >5

7 35 36 Emma Kieffer 15:51.7 >5

8 38 30 Maeve Bennett 16:02.4 >5

9 47 43 Paige Wetzsteon 17:02.4 >5

10 54 41 Gabriella Roman 17:51.5 >5

11 57 29 Madeleine Aschbrenner 18:06.0 >5

12 59 37 Ella Kluck 18:25.5 >5

13 67 33 Grace Grund 21:07.2 >5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy

Team Points

Team Time

1 65 5 Elizabeth Geske 20:39.3 <5
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